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EXTRA

POP EXPRESS

Public Opi nion Programme Social Sciences Research Centre (SSRC), The University of Hong Kong

The Public’'sLatest Evaluation of Tung's Policy Address

Date of survey : 3/11//98

Very much Support

Quite support
Half-half

Don't quite support
Absolutely don’t support
Don't know/Hard to say

Successful cases: 516

XX?

Do you support the Legidlative Council in expressing XX for Tung's Policy Address?

Gratitude
3.6%)
34.4% ) 38.0%
5.3%
27.7%)
6.7% ) 34.4%
22.3%

Response rate : 48.7%

Regret
3.6%)
22.9%) 26.5%
5.8%
37.3%)
7.3%) 44.6%
23.1%

Ratings of Chief Executive Tung Chee-hwa

Month of survey Date of survey Support rating Raters Standard error Monthly average

June 1998 3-4/6/98 53.6 510 0.82
16/6/98 55.0 511 0.85 55.5

23/6/98 57.5 488 0.83

29/6/98 57.9 457 0.82
July 1998 7/7/98 58.4 509 0.76 56.1

21/7/98 53.8 524 0.81

August 1998 4/8/98 52.9 500 0.76
18-19/8/98 54.2 537 0.80 54.5

31/8/98 56.4 509 0.86

September 1998 1/9/98 56.5 4386 0.81
7/9/98 63.7 514 0.84 58.7

15/9/98 55.8 495 0.75

October 1998 7/10/98 56.1 1,368 0.50
8-9/10/98 52.9 486 0.86 55.0

21/10/98 55.9 507 0.85

November 1998 3/11/98 57.6 494 0.76
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People’'s Evaluation of Chief Executive Tung Chee-hwa’s Policy Address

People's Satisfaction with the Policy Address (Comparison of the Results of | nstant Polls from 1992 to 1998)

Date of survey 7-8/10/92 6/10/93 5/10/94 11/10/95 2/10/96 8/10/97 7/10/98 20/10/98 3/11/98

/
How satisfied are you with the Governor’ s/Chief Executive's policy speech?

Raw Base 1,375 588* 705* 426  543* 534  508* 460* 455*
Very satisfied 8.1% 5.6% 4.1% 14% 26% 25% 1.2% 2.4% 1.4%
Quite satisfied 254% 36.1% 22.0% 19.7% 16.0% 423% 205% 19.4% 19.0%
Half-half 6.2% 102% 11.9% 87% 9.8% 298% 354% 31.1% 33.8%
Not quite satisfied 2.7% 48% 11.1% 129% 12.0% 13.3% 303% 30.3% 22.7%
Very dissatisfied 1.2% 1.2% 1.6% 33% 39% 08% 4.9% 7.2% 4.9%
/ Don’t know 56.4% 42.3% 49.4% 54.0% 55.8% 11.3% 7.7% 9.7% 18.2%
Collapsed data
Satisfied 335% 41.7% 26.1% 21.1% 18.6% 448% 21.7% 21.8% 20.3%
Half-half 6.2% 102% 11.9% 87% 98% 298% 354% 311% 33.8%
Dissatisfied 3.9% 6.0% 127% 16.2% 158% 141% 352% 374% 27.7%
/ Don’t know 56.4% 42.3% 49.4% 54.0% 55.8% 11.3% 7.7% 9.7% 18.2%
Effective Sample (Excluding those without opinion)
Effective Base 600 339 357 196 240 474 469 416 373
Satisfied 76.8% 723% 515% 459% 421% 505% 235% 242% 24.9%
Half-half 142% 17.7% 235% 189% 221% 33.6% 384% 344% 41.3%
Dissatisfied 89% 10.1% 249% 352% 358% 159% 382% 414% 33.8%
* Excluding those who had not heard of the Policy Address

People’ s Evaluation of the Perfor mance of the SAR Gover nment

Date of survey : 3/11//98 Successful cases: 516 Response rate : 48.7%
Date of survey : 8-9/10/98 Successful cases: 521 Response rate : 40.3%
Date of survey : 8-9/9/98 Successful cases: 528 Response rate : 45.5%

Are you satisfied with the overall performance of the SAR Government?

8-9/9/98 8-9/10/98 3/11/98
Satisfied 19.2% 20.4% 32.1%
Half-half 45.8% 35.5% 30.9%
Dissatisfied 28.6% 41.8% 31.9%
/ Don’t know/Hard to say 6.4% 2.3% 5.0%
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People’' s Evaluation of Chief Executive
Tung Chee-hwa’ s Administration Policy

Month of survey 1/98 2/98 3/98 4/98 598 6/98 7/98 8/98 9/98 10/98 11/98
Successful cases 512 524 547 541 530 555 553 548 510 533 516
Response rate 47.7% 582% 46.8% 44.3% 56.0% 51.2% 47.0% 42.6% 42.5% 46.3% 48.7%
Are you satisfied with Tung Chee-hwa's administration policy?
Very satisfied 14% 08% 05% 15% 22% 09% 12% 05% 15% 24% 1.2%
Quite satisfied 14.1% 19.7% 26.7% 19.2% 22.0% 15.8% 18.7% 16.1% 17.0% 19.4% 22.9%
Half-half 36.4% 31.6% 39.8% 36.3% 29.3% 26.8% 30.0% 31.8% 39.2% 31.1% 27.0%
Not quite satisfied 20.6% 17.0% 12.1% 15.9% 16.1% 26.0% 23.9% 28.5% 17.6% 30.2% 25.3%
Very dissatisfied 42% 31% 19% 55% 35% 64% 6.7% 75% 6.9% 7.2% 3.4%
/ Don't know 23.3% 27.9% 19.0% 21.6% 26.9% 24.1% 19.5% 15.7% 17.8% 9.7% 20.2%
Collapsed data
Satisfied 155% 20.5% 27.2% 20.7% 24.2% 16.7% 19.9% 16.6% 18.5% 21.8% 24.1%
Half-half 36.4% 31.6% 39.8% 36.3% 29.3% 26.8% 30.0% 31.8% 39.2% 31.1% 27.0%
Dissatisfied 24.8% 20.1% 14.0% 21.4% 19.6% 32.4% 30.6% 36.0% 24.5% 37.4% 28.7%
/ Don't know 23.3% 27.9% 19.0% 21.6% 26.9% 24.1% 19.5% 15.7% 17.8% 9.7% 20.2%

People’' s Confidencein Hong Kong's Future

On the whole, do you have confidence in Hong Kong's future?

Period of survey 1-2/98 3-4/98 5-6/98  7-8/98 7/10/98 8-9/10/98 20/10/98 3/11/98
No. of surveys 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
Successful cases 1,027 1,078 543 565 1,494 521 533 516
Response rate 50.0% 43.9% 47.2% 47.1% 565% 39.8% 46.4%  48.7%
Confidence 576% 703% 60.6% 57.7% 60.8% 59.0% 66.6% 73.6%
No confidence 206% 146% 245% 304% 264% 224% 175% 15.6%
/ Don't know/Hardtosay 21.9% 151% 14.9% 11.8% 128% 186% 16.0% 10.8%

?

Has your confidence in the future of Hong Kong increased or decreased after the Chief Executive Tung Chee-hwa issued
his second Policy Address?

7/10/98 8-9/10/98 20/10/98 3/11/98
Increased 8.1% 11.4% 17.0% 17.1%
No change 20.0% 56.7% 55.5% 56.4%
Decreased 8.3% 25.6% 16.0% 15.1%
/ Don't know/Hard to say 2.1% 3.3% 3.8% 4.8%
Know nothing about the Policy Address 61.6% 3.1% 7.7% 6.5%
( ) Effective Sample (Excluding those who had not heard of the Policy Address)
Base 505 504 490 447
Increased 21.0% 11.7% 18.5% 18.3%
No change 52.1% 58.5% 60.1% 60.4%
Decreased 21.6% 26.4% 17.3% 16.1%
/ Don't know/Hard to say 5.3% 3.4% 4.1% 5.2%
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